PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Massood Tabib-Azar	11/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Utah	
Street Address:	615 Arapeen Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 310	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12943575	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-328-3600

Email: wralston@kmclaw.com
Correspondent Name: Dr. William T. Ralston
Address Line 1: Kirton & McConkie

Address Line 2: 60 East South Temple- Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15750.28

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William T. Ralston

Total Attachments: 1

source=U4746Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025345 FRAME: 0396

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to University of Utah, having a place of business at 615 Arapeen Drive, Suite 310, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1.	("SUBJECT MATTER Patent entitled: <u>NEW</u> MAKING SAME ("AP is to be filed her was filed on	") that are disclosed in the appl IS SWITCHES, LOGIC DEV	Serial Noand for
2.	(a) the APPLICATION substitute, renewal, reis filed in the United Stat	ssue, and other related application	(b) any divisional, continuation, ons which have been or may be and (c) any patents which may be
INVEN in ASSIGNEE'		SNEE may apply for and receive	patents for SUBJECT MATTER
order to carry of applications, and interests herein MATTER; and maintaining, and vesting in ASS provide any su	out the intent of this Assad other papers necessary conveyed; (2) communately (3) generally do all land enforcing worldwide EIGNEE the rights, titles	signment: (1) execute all oaths, y or desirable to fully secure to nicate to ASSIGNEE all known wful acts that ASSIGNEE shall patent protection relating to the, and interests herein conveyed	without further consideration, in assignments, powers of attorney, ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and a facts relating to the SUBJECT consider desirable for securing, the SUBJECT MATTER and for a INVENTOR further agrees to with the benefits and assistance
herein, and co	venants with ASSIGNE	EE that the INVENTOR has n	d interests to convey as set forth nade or will make hereafter no rights, titles, and interests herein
		ted in one or more counterparts, e	each of which shall be deemed an gnment.
Name & Signat	<u>ure</u>	Date of Signature	Execution Date of Declaration
MA	W	11/10/2010	
Massood Tabi	b-Azar		